

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res. 2018-223R, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-223R, authorizing a construction contract with Cox Commercial Construction, LLC for the Travis Street Heritage Drainage outfall project in an amount estimated at \$2,951,744.50; authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: December 4, 2018

Department: Engineering/CIP - Laurie Moyer, Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$2,951,744.50

Account Number: C628

Funds Available: \$3,490,000

Account Name: Drainage, General, and W/WW Bond Funds-Travis/Heritage Imp

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Res 2016-181 Approval of Professional Services Contract with FNI, Approval of 2018

CIP

<u>City Council Strategic Initiative:</u> [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

Stormwater

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

<u>Comprehensive Plan Element (s)</u>: [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu below]

•
☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
⊠ Environment & Resource Protection - Population Prepared for and resilient to Man-Made & Natural
Disasters
☐ Land Use - Choose an item.
□ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

File #: Res. 2018-223R, Version: 1	
☐ Transportation - Choose an item.	
□ Not Applicable	
Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)] Stormwater Master Plan	

Background Information:

In order to alleviate drainage issues and accommodate the improvements of the Hopkins Street project, downstream drainage improvements are necessary to be constructed. This project will construct a drainage system from the Hopkins and Travis Street intersection and outfall into Purgatory Creek in the Dunbar Park area. The construction will include water quality treatment prior to discharging into Purgatory Creek.

On October 30, 2018 the City received nine (9) bids in accordance with City Purchasing Policy and Local Government Code. Upon review of the bids received, City Staff recommends award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Cox Commercial Construction, LLC from Austin, Texas in the amount of \$2,951,744.50.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

City Staff recommends award to Cox Commercial Construction, LLC in the amount of \$2,951,744.50